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G reen organ ic drop off  days  are  one way  that  Counci l  he lps res idents  to  prepare  for  

bus hf ire  danger seas on and mainta in  gr een organ ic waste on  their  pr oper ty .   Green 

org anic waste wi l l  be tur ned into h igh qua l ity  mulch ,  so i l  and c ompos t produc ts .  

 

To assist with Fire prevention, Rural City of Murray Bridge offers a number of free green organic drop off days 

throughout the year.  Residents are invited to drop off green organic waste to the prescribed locations on the 

dates scheduled below. 

 

Outside of these dates, green organic waste can be disposed for a fee at the Brinkley Waste & Recycling 

Facility. 

 

Upcoming free green organics drop off days 

Residents can drop green organics to the Brinkley Waste & Recycling Facility on the dates scheduled below. 

Drop off location is open    8:00am – 4:00pm on scheduled week days. 

 10:00am – 3:00pm on scheduled Saturdays. 

 

Proof of residency is required. 

- Friday 21 February 2025 

- Saturday 22 February 2025 

- Saturday 19 July 2025 

- Friday 12 September 2025 

- Saturday 13 September 2025 

- Friday 07 November 2025 

- Saturday 08 November 2025 

- Friday 05 December 2025 

- Saturday 06 December 2025 

- Friday 20 February 2026 

- Saturday 21 February 2026 

 

 

What is Accepted? 

Clean residential green 

organics including grass 

clippings, prunings, leaves, 

small branches (up to 

100mm diameter).  Loads 

are limited to a 8x5 trailer 

size (no limit to visits made). 


